• USGC regional infrastructure

Gas Distribution
• Retail, commercial, and industrial load growth
• System renewal and expansion
• Storage and transportation

Gas Pipelines & Processing
• Canadian midstream
• Offshore USGC
• Expand gas footprint

New Platforms
• Power generation and transmission
• Energy Services
• International

18

Key Takeaways

• Strong Q3 and YTD results; on track to achieve full year
adjusted EPS and ACFFO guidance ranges

• Focused on customers

• Solid progress on project execution

• Executing sponsored vehicle strategy

• Robust five-year plan supports highly transparent
growth outlook through 2019

- 15-18% ACFFO CAGR
- 11-13% Adjusted EPS CAGR
- 14-16% annual DPS growth

19

*ACFFO and Adjusted EPS are non-GAAP measures. For more information on non-GAAP measures please refer to disclosure in MD&A.
 19

Question & Answer Period

BUSINESS UNIT HEADER
IMAGE GOES HERE

Supplemental Slides

BUSINESS UNIT HEADER
IMAGE GOES HERE

Adjusted Earnings Drop Down Reconciliation
– Q3 2015 absolute

Adjusted Earnings ($ Millions)
Before

drop downs

Impact of
Canadian

Restructuring

Impact of
Southern Lights /

Alliance US As reported

Liquids Pipelines 299 (93) (11) 195

Gas Distribution 1 - - 1

Gas Pipelines, Processing &
Energy Services (6) (1) (14) (21)

Sponsored Investments 120 +90 +14 224

Corporate (6) - +6 -

2015 Adjusted Earnings* $408 (4) (5) 399

Adjusted Earnings Drop Down Reconciliation
– Q3 2015 variance to Q3 2014

Adjusted Earnings ($ Millions)
Before

drop downs

Impact of
Canadian

Restructuring

Impact of
Southern Lights /

Alliance US As reported

2014 Adjusted Earnings* $345 $345

Liquids Pipelines +78 (93) (11) (26)

Gas Distribution +10 - - +10

Gas Pipelines, Processing &
Energy Services (26) (1) (14) (41)

Sponsored Investments (6) +90 +14 +98

Corporate +7 - +6 +13

Total Variance +63 (4) (5) +54

2015 Adjusted Earnings* $408 (4) (5) $399

	2015 Third Quarter Financial & Strategic Update
	Legal Notice